

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1334 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 14, delete the period and delete "Chiropractic focuses" and insert "by  
1.3 focusing"

1.4 Page 1, line 24, after "of" and insert "neurological and"

1.5 Page 2, line 7, delete "used" and insert "utilized"

1.6 Page 2, line 8, after the period insert "Acupuncture may not be used as an  
1.7 independent therapy or separately from chiropractic adjustment. Acupuncture is permitted  
1.8 under this section only after registration with the board, which shall include completion  
1.9 of a board-approved course of study and passing a national acupuncture examination.  
1.10 Ongoing registration shall require completion of board-approved continuing education  
1.11 hours in acupuncture."

1.12 Page 2, line 16, delete "x-ray" and insert "diagnostic imaging"

1.13 Page 2, line 19, delete "all types of"

1.14 Page 2, line 23, after "therapy" insert "as defined in Minnesota Rules, part  
1.15 2500.0100, subpart 11"

1.16 Page 2, line 26, delete "healthy" and insert "health" and after "regarding" delete ""  
1.17 health" and insert "healthy"

1.18 Page 3, line 4, before "therapeutic" insert "and"

1.19 Page 3, line 5, delete everything after "chiropractic" and insert a period

1.20 Page 3, delete line 6

1.21 Page 3, line 21, after "registered" insert "or licensed"

1.22 Page 3, line 26, delete "subdivisions 2 and 3, are" and insert "subdivision 3, is"